Prize-RPO5-Awards & Prizes - Listing by Category

Prize Category

BERNINA Best of Show
BERNINA Amateur Encouragement Award
BERNINA Secondary Student Award

Retaining the Tradition: Best Traditional
Quilt - Amateur

Retaining the Tradition: Best Traditional
Quilt - Professional

Best Contemporary Quilt - Amateur
Best Contemporary Quilt - Professional
Best Hand Made Award

Narelle Grieve Hand Quilting Award -
Amateur

Hand Quilting Award - Open

Domestic Machine Quilting Award -
Amateur

Domestic Machine Quilting Award -
Professional

Long Arm Machine Quilting Award - Open
Creative Use of Colour Award
Imaginative Use of Fabric

Best Use of Dyes & Pigments

Judge's Choice - Beth Miller

Judge's Choice - Lynn Hewitt

Judge's Choice - Jan Foster

Hangers' Prize - Quiltmaker

First Place Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur

Friday, 23 June 2017

Quilt # Quiltmaker/s

356
322

18
382

367

253
365
387
392

34
26

356

113
407
152
108
108
297

82

297
212

Pamela Brockwell
Wendy Welsh
Tyarn Harris

Judy Hogg

Janet Treen

Julie Kennedy
Megan Manwaring
Carol Honeyman

Anne Blythman

Julie Adamson

Janet Browne

Pamela Brockwell

Robyn Cuthbertson
Rachaeldaisy
Stephanie Knudsen
Bernardine Hine
Bernardine Hine
Linda Butcher

Judi Nikoleski

Linda Butcher

Margy Syrett

2017

Quilt Name
'Star Link'

'La Passacaglia’
'Safari Escape’

'‘Love Entwined'’

'Amelia’s Family Album'

'Organically it Grew'

'"Appliqué Sampler with a Twist'

'Hexed Out'

'‘Bloomin' Baskets'

'Jessie'

'Goi's Vase #1'

'Star Link'

'Reflections in Blue'

'Zap Zing Zowie'

'Old Mending of New Cloth'
'Delightful Daisies'
'Delightful Daisies'

'‘By Night and By Day'

'‘Caught by the Changeable
Elements'

'‘By Night and By Day'
'Glittering Scraps'
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Prize

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
Judges' Commendation #3
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1

Friday, 23 June 2017

Category

Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur
Appliqué Quilt - Amateur

Appliqué Quilt - Amateur

Appliqué Quilt - Amateur

Appliqué Quilt - Amateur

Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur

Other Techniques - Amateur

Other Techniques - Amateur

Other Techniques - Amateur

Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur

Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur

Quilt # Quiltmaker/s
401 Martha Birch
274 Kate Knight
388 Barbara Koller
322 Wendy Welsh
272 Vicki Martyn
255 Michelle Law
180 Rhonda Langhorne
173 Emma Kemmis
226 Liz Bonner
178 Liz Bonner
181 Joy Smith
382 Judy Hogg
160 Louise Stuart
168 Helena Fooij
203 Marissa Rennie
253 Julie Kennedy
155 Kristina Roberts
392 Anne Blythman
247 Louisa Wright
276 Jennifer Horsford

26 Janet Browne

60 Denise Sargo
283 Karen Matthews
359 Glenda Boundy

305 Therese Wildschut
280 Jennifer Roberts

Quilt Name

'Japanese Stars in Your Eyes'
‘Cinnamon Chocolate Crackle'
'Phoebe Star'

'La Passacaglia’

'Can You See the Forest?"
'‘Lucy Boston Went to the Circus'
'‘Crowns of Glory'

'Flowing Candy'

'Kyoto Silk Memories'
'Kurumaken Star'

'Joy's Colourful Garden'

'Love Entwined'

'Mini Mandala Blue Hues'
'Gelato Rose, "Sorbet"'

' Spy"

'Organically it Grew'
'Pushing Our Limits'
'‘Bloomin' Baskets'

'‘More in Hope than Expectation'
'Treasures of Egypt’

'‘Goi's Vase #1'

'Meerkat'

'Lydford'

'Quilted Diamond - Love and
Friendship'

'Dresden Heaven'
'Blessings'
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First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Friday, 23 June 2017

Category

Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur
Pieced Quilt - Professional

Pieced Quilt - Professional

Pieced Quilt - Professional

Pieced Quilt - Professional

Appliqué Quilt - Professional

Appliqué Quilt - Professional

Appliqué Quilt - Professional

Appliqué Quilt - Professional

Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional
Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional

Other Techniques - Professional

Other Techniques - Professional

Other Techniques - Professional

Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional
Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional
Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional
Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional
Miniature

Miniature

Quilt # Quiltmaker/s

238
219
145
201
377
398
316
146
367
239
225
171
356
376
365
292
336
113
407
240
313
266
373
399
12
6

Catherine Mosely
Tonia Barton
Jennifer Roberts

Dianne Kearns

Catherine Butterworth

Lyn Crump

Sue Rowles
Barbara Gower
Janet Treen
Deborah Louie
Susanne Cody
Eileen Campbell
Pamela Brockwell
Di Tramontana
Megan Manwaring
Karen Robertson
Kathy Doughty
Robyn Cuthbertson
Rachaeldaisy
Denise Griffiths
Katrina Hadjimichael
Chris Jurd

Jennifer Sperring
Lisa Peterson

Linda Crouch

Susan Reinhard

Quilt Name

'Halo'

'There's Always One'

'La Passacaglia de William'
'Raspberries and Cream'
'From the Inside Out'
'Limeberry Tart'
'‘Millefiore'

'Wings of Hope'
'‘Amelia’s Family Album'
'A New Path'’

‘Urban Nest'

'Please Find my Home'
'Star Link'

'Robyn's Quilt'

'"Appliqué Sampler with a Twist'
'Lady of the Pond'
'‘Overgrown’

'Reflections in Blue'

'Zap Zing Zowie'

'Flora Australis'
'Hartfield'

'Road Trip'

'Vintage Rose'
'‘Butterfly'

'Whirlygig'

'Devoted to Hexies'
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Third Place

First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Judges' Commendation #1
Judges' Commendation #2
First Place

Second Place

Third Place

First Place

Second Place

Third Place

Friday, 23 June 2017

Category
Miniature
Coverlet
Coverlet
Coverlet
Coverlet

Art Quilt

Art Quilt

Art Quilt

Art Quilt

Art Quilt
Pictorial Quilt
Pictorial Quilt
Pictorial Quilt
Pictorial Quilt
Modern

Modern

Modern
Modern
Modern
Two Person Collaborative Quilt
Two Person Collaborative Quilt
Two Person Collaborative Quilt

Group/Collaborative Quilt

Group/Collaborative Quilt
Group/Collaborative Quilt

Quilt # Quiltmaker/s

9
297
278
339
406

54
88
409
89
410
408
108
33

191
134

111
124
159
275
221
118
378

369
245

Karen Robertson
Linda Butcher
Susanne Cody

Jan Cardie

Brigitte Giblin
Carolyn Sullivan
Dianne Firth

Judy Hooworth
Brenda Gael Smith
Lucy Carroll

Helen Godden
Bernardine Hine
Susan McGrory
Lucy Carroll
Catherine Butterworth

Grace Widders

Jane Rundle
Wendy Nutt
Vicki Jenkin

Karen Terrens & Unknown Piecer

Chris Serong & Desley Maisano

Michelle Marvig & Belinda Betts

Campbelltown Patchwork & Quilters

Guild

Colleen Harradine

Springwood Community Quilt Show

Quilt Name

'‘Copse of Birch'

'‘By Night and By Day'
'Woodhouseleigh'

'Stars'

'‘Mary Tolman Quilt'
'Affinity 2'

'Red Hills'

'Rainy Day Dora Creek #13'
'‘Landlines: Tussock Country'
'Melaleuca’

'VIVID'

'Delightful Daisies'
'Morning Prayers'

'On the Train'

'The Miller's Wheel'

'Anyone For Noughts and
Crosses?'

'Grated'

'Summer Rain'
'‘Contradistinction’
'Circle of Friends'
'Endless Chain'

'‘Bouquet of Daisies

'Twists of Colour'

'‘Dorrigo Blues'

'‘Cherry Time'
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First Place
Second Place
First Place

Second Place

Friday, 23 June 2017

Category

Junior Member A (up to Year 6)
Junior Member A (up to Year 6)
Junior Member B (Year 7-12)
Junior Member B (Year 7-12)

Quilt #
169
143

18
14

Quiltmaker/s
Nickel Lambie
Caesar Lewis
Tyarn Harris

Ruth Harradine

Quilt Name
'Butterflies in Flight'
'Caterpillar Quilt'
'Safari Escape’

'Heart of the Sea’
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