## Prize-RP05-Awards & Prizes - Listing by Category

7	$\cap$	1	_
Z	U	1	_ /

Prize	Category	Quilt #	Quiltmaker/s	Quilt Name
BERNINA Best of Show		356	Pamela Brockwell	'Star Link'
BERNINA Amateur Encouragement A	Award	322	Wendy Welsh	'La Passacaglia'
<b>BERNINA Secondary Student Award</b>		18	Tyarn Harris	'Safari Escape'
Retaining the Tradition: Best Tradition Quilt - Amateur	onal	382	Judy Hogg	'Love Entwined'
Retaining the Tradition: Best Tradition Quilt - Professional	onal	367	Janet Treen	'Amelia's Family Album'
Best Contemporary Quilt - Amateur		253	Julie Kennedy	'Organically it Grew'
Best Contemporary Quilt - Professio	nal	365	Megan Manwaring	'Appliqué Sampler with a Twist'
Best Hand Made Award		387	Carol Honeyman	'Hexed Out'
Narelle Grieve Hand Quilting Award Amateur	-	392	Anne Blythman	'Bloomin' Baskets'
Hand Quilting Award - Open		34	Julie Adamson	'Jessie'
Domestic Machine Quilting Award - Amateur		26	Janet Browne	'Goi's Vase #1'
Domestic Machine Quilting Award - Professional		356	Pamela Brockwell	'Star Link'
Long Arm Machine Quilting Award -	Open	113	Robyn Cuthbertson	'Reflections in Blue'
Creative Use of Colour Award		407	Rachaeldaisy	'Zap Zing Zowie'
Imaginative Use of Fabric		152	Stephanie Knudsen	'Old Mending of New Cloth'
Best Use of Dyes & Pigments		108	Bernardine Hine	'Delightful Daisies'
Judge's Choice - Beth Miller		108	Bernardine Hine	'Delightful Daisies'
Judge's Choice - Lynn Hewitt		297	Linda Butcher	'By Night and By Day'
Judge's Choice - Jan Foster		82	Judi Nikoleski	'Caught by the Changeable Elements'
Hangers' Prize - Quiltmaker		297	Linda Butcher	'By Night and By Day'
First Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur	212	Margy Syrett	'Glittering Scraps'

Friday, 23 June 2017 Page 1 of 5

Prize	Category	Quilt	# Quiltmaker/s	Quilt Name
Second Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur	401	Martha Birch	'Japanese Stars in Your Eyes'
Third Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur	274	Kate Knight	'Cinnamon Chocolate Crackle'
Judges' Commendation #1	Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur	388	Barbara Koller	'Phoebe Star'
Judges' Commendation #2	Pieced Quilt, predominantly hand quilted - Amateur	322	Wendy Welsh	'La Passacaglia'
First Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	272	Vicki Martyn	'Can You See the Forest?'
Second Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	255	Michelle Law	'Lucy Boston Went to the Circus'
Third Place	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	180	Rhonda Langhorne	'Crowns of Glory'
Judges' Commendation #1	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	173	Emma Kemmis	'Flowing Candy'
Judges' Commendation #2	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	226	Liz Bonner	'Kyoto Silk Memories'
Judges' Commendation #3	Pieced Quilt, predominantly machine quilted - Amateur	178	Liz Bonner	'Kurumaken Star'
First Place	Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	181	Joy Smith	'Joy's Colourful Garden'
Second Place	Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	382	Judy Hogg	'Love Entwined'
Third Place	Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	160	Louise Stuart	'Mini Mandala Blue Hues'
Judges' Commendation #1	Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	168	Helena Fooij	'Gelato Rose, "Sorbet"'
First Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	203	Marissa Rennie	'I Spy'
Second Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	253	Julie Kennedy	'Organically it Grew'
Third Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	155	Kristina Roberts	'Pushing Our Limits'
Judges' Commendation #1	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	392	Anne Blythman	'Bloomin' Baskets'
Judges' Commendation #2	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Amateur	247	Louisa Wright	'More in Hope than Expectation'
First Place	Other Techniques - Amateur	276	Jennifer Horsford	'Treasures of Egypt'
Second Place	Other Techniques - Amateur	26	Janet Browne	'Goi's Vase #1'
Third Place	Other Techniques - Amateur	60	Denise Sargo	'Meerkat'
First Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur	283	Karen Matthews	'Lydford'
Second Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur	359	Glenda Boundy	'Quilted Diamond - Love and Friendship'
Third Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur	305	Therese Wildschut	'Dresden Heaven'
Judges' Commendation #1	Entrant's Quilt Top Large, Quilted by Another - Amateur	280	Jennifer Roberts	'Blessings'

Friday, 23 June 2017 Page 2 of 5

Prize	Category	Quilt	# Quiltmaker/s	Quilt Name
First Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur	238	Catherine Mosely	'Halo'
Second Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur	219	Tonia Barton	'There's Always One'
Third Place	Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur	145	Jennifer Roberts	'La Passacaglia de William'
Judges' Commendation #1	Entrant's Quilt Top Small, Quilted by Another - Amateur	201	Dianne Kearns	'Raspberries and Cream'
First Place	Pieced Quilt - Professional	377	Catherine Butterworth	'From the Inside Out'
Second Place	Pieced Quilt - Professional	398	Lyn Crump	'Limeberry Tart'
Third Place	Pieced Quilt - Professional	316	Sue Rowles	'Millefiore'
Judges' Commendation #1	Pieced Quilt - Professional	146	Barbara Gower	'Wings of Hope'
First Place	Appliqué Quilt - Professional	367	Janet Treen	'Amelia's Family Album'
Second Place	Appliqué Quilt - Professional	239	Deborah Louie	'A New Path'
Third Place	Appliqué Quilt - Professional	225	Susanne Cody	'Urban Nest'
Judges' Commendation #1	Appliqué Quilt - Professional	171	Eileen Campbell	'Please Find my Home'
First Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional	356	Pamela Brockwell	'Star Link'
Second Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional	376	Di Tramontana	'Robyn's Quilt'
Third Place	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional	365	Megan Manwaring	'Appliqué Sampler with a Twist'
Judges' Commendation #1	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional	292	Karen Robertson	'Lady of the Pond'
Judges' Commendation #2	Combined Pieced & Appliqué Quilt - Professional	336	Kathy Doughty	'Overgrown'
First Place	Other Techniques - Professional	113	Robyn Cuthbertson	'Reflections in Blue'
Second Place	Other Techniques - Professional	407	Rachaeldaisy	'Zap Zing Zowie'
Third Place	Other Techniques - Professional	240	Denise Griffiths	'Flora Australis'
First Place	Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional	313	Katrina Hadjimichael	'Hartfield'
Second Place	Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional	266	Chris Jurd	'Road Trip'
Third Place	Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional	373	Jennifer Sperring	'Vintage Rose'
Judges' Commendation #1	Entrant's Top Quilted by Another - Professional	399	Lisa Peterson	'Butterfly'
First Place	Miniature	12	Linda Crouch	'Whirlygig'
Second Place	Miniature	$\epsilon$	Susan Reinhard	'Devoted to Hexies'

Friday, 23 June 2017 Page 3 of 5

Prize	Category	Quilt #	Quiltmaker/s	Quilt Name
Third Place	Miniature	9	Karen Robertson	'Copse of Birch'
First Place	Coverlet	297	Linda Butcher	'By Night and By Day'
Second Place	Coverlet	278	Susanne Cody	'Woodhouseleigh'
Third Place	Coverlet	339	Jan Cardie	'Stars'
Judges' Commendation #1	Coverlet	406	Brigitte Giblin	'Mary Tolman Quilt'
First Place	Art Quilt	54	Carolyn Sullivan	'Affinity 2'
Second Place	Art Quilt	88	Dianne Firth	'Red Hills'
Third Place	Art Quilt	409	Judy Hooworth	'Rainy Day Dora Creek #13'
Judges' Commendation #1	Art Quilt	89	Brenda Gael Smith	'Landlines: Tussock Country'
Judges' Commendation #2	Art Quilt	410	Lucy Carroll	'Melaleuca'
First Place	Pictorial Quilt	408	Helen Godden	'VIVID'
Second Place	Pictorial Quilt	108	Bernardine Hine	'Delightful Daisies'
Third Place	Pictorial Quilt	33	Susan McGrory	'Morning Prayers'
Judges' Commendation #1	Pictorial Quilt	3	Lucy Carroll	'On the Train'
First Place	Modern	191	Catherine Butterworth	'The Miller's Wheel'
Second Place	Modern	134	Grace Widders	'Anyone For Noughts and Crosses?'
Third Place	Modern	111	Jane Rundle	'Grated'
Judges' Commendation #1	Modern	124	Wendy Nutt	'Summer Rain'
Judges' Commendation #2	Modern	159	Vicki Jenkin	'Contradistinction'
First Place	Two Person Collaborative Quilt	275	Karen Terrens & Unknown Piecer	'Circle of Friends'
Second Place	Two Person Collaborative Quilt	221	Chris Serong & Desley Maisano	'Endless Chain'
Third Place	Two Person Collaborative Quilt	118	Michelle Marvig & Belinda Betts	'Bouquet of Daisies'
First Place	Group/Collaborative Quilt	378	Campbelltown Patchwork & Quilters Guild	'Twists of Colour'
Second Place	Group/Collaborative Quilt	369	Colleen Harradine	'Dorrigo Blues'
Third Place	Group/Collaborative Quilt	245	Springwood Community Quilt Show	'Cherry Time'

Friday, 23 June 2017 Page 4 of 5

Prize	Category	Quilt # Quiltmaker/s	Quilt Name
First Place	Junior Member A (up to Year 6)	169 Nickel Lambie	'Butterflies in Flight'
Second Place	Junior Member A (up to Year 6)	143 Caesar Lewis	'Caterpillar Quilt'
First Place	Junior Member B (Year 7-12)	18 Tyarn Harris	'Safari Escape'
Second Place	Junior Member B (Year 7-12)	14 Ruth Harradine	'Heart of the Sea'

Friday, 23 June 2017 Page 5 of 5